

Suit No:613012/16

Sunny Johar & anr v/s Jagdish Verma & anr

27.09.2016

Present: None for plaintiff.

Clerk of the counsel for defendant no. 1.

Clerk of the counsel for defendant no. 2, 3 and 4.

The matter has been called three times since morning, but no PW present. No affidavit filed. No PW summoned today.

The perusal of the record reveals that issues were framed on 22.11.2014, but till today, no witness is examined on behalf of the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, one more last and final opportunity is granted for entire PE. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted.

Put up for PE by way of affidavit on 15.12.2016.
Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied.

Devender Kumar Jangala
ADJ/West/Delhi
27.09.2016