

Suit No: 613012/2016
Sunny Johar & anr vs Jagdish Verma & ors
15.12.2016

Present: Sh. Kartikey Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jatinder Singh Johar, plaintiff no. 2 in person.
Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, counsel for the defendant no. 2 to 4.
Sh Himanshu, proxy counsel for the defendant no.1
Memo of appearance on behalf of all the plaintiffs filed.

The perusal of the record reveals that on the last date of hearing last and final opportunity for entire PE was granted to the plaintiff. It was made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted.

No PW present. No PW summoned. No affidavit filed.

The issues were framed on 28.11.2014 but till today neither any witness is examined nor any affidavit is filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

The counsel for the plaintiff sought further adjournment.

Adjournment strongly opposed.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff subject to cost of Rs. 20,000/-. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted.

Put up for payment of entire cost/PE by way of affidavit on 09.03.2017. Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied.

Devender Kumar Jangala
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
15.12.2016