

Suit No:613012/16

Sunny Johar & anr vs Jagdish Verma & ors

09.03.2017

Present: Sh. Kartikey Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Narenderjeet Singh, who stated to be the son of the plaintiff is present.
Ms. Aarti Rawat, proxy counsel for the defendant no.1
Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, counsel for remaining defendants.

The counsel for the plaintiff filed his vakalatnama. Kept on record.

He submits that he has been recently engaged in the present matter and while inspecting the file, he came to know that Ms. Prahlad Kaur has already expired and he will move an application for impleadment of Lrs of deceased plaintiff

Advance copy of the application under order 22 Rule 4 CPC alongwith application for condonation of delay supplied to the counsel for the opposite party today in the court.

Plaintiff seeks time to file the court copy of the said application. Copy of the application be filed during course of the day.

Reply to the said application be filed after supplying the advance copy to the opposite party against proper acknowledgment atleast 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Earlier cost of Rs. 20,000/- paid to both the counsel for the defendants by the plaintiff.

Be listed for arguments on the said application/PE on 06.07.2017.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi/09.03.2017