

Suit No:612012/16

Sunny Johar & anr vs Jagdish Verma & ors

06.07.2017

Present: Sh. Kartikey Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff.
None for respondent no.1
Ms. Shivani Gupta, counsel for the defendant no. 2 to
4.

An application under order 22 Rule 2 CPC alongwith application for condonation of delay has been filed on behalf plaintiff which is pending for disposal.

Time sought to file the reply to both the applications by counsel for the defendant.

Heard.Allowed.

Reply to both the applications be filed on or before next date of hearing after supplying the advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Be listed for arguments on application on 25.09.2017.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
06.07.2017