

Suit No:613012/16

Sunny Johar & anr v/s Jagdish Verma & ors

14.12.2017

Present: Sh. Tara Singh, proxy counsel for all the plaintiffs.

Ms. Puja, proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, counsel for defendant no. 2 to 4.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff stating that main counsel is not available as his father has expired 2-3 days back.

Adjournment request not opposed. Hence, allowed.

Be listed for arguments on the application under Order 22 Rule 2, CPC on 31.03.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

14.12.2017