

17-11-2020

File already received by way of transfer from the court of Sh. Anuj Aggarwal, Ld, ADJ-07, West, THC, Delhi by the orders of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, West, THC, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ns Ashima, Proxy Cousnel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendants.

Proxy Counsel appearing on bvehalf of the plaintiff requests for an adjournment.

Further, the counsel for the defendant no. 2 to 4 has also requested for an adjournment by sending an email to the dedicated mail ID of the Court.

The matter is pending at the stage of Plaintiff's evidence. Hence, in compliance of circular dated 16.08.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi wherein reference is made to order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, **the matter is adjourned to 05-03-2021 for PE.**

(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/West
THC/17-11-2020