

**CS No. 13012/16**

**Sunny Johar Vs. Jagdish Verma**

**Physical Hearing**

**07.09.2021**

**Since the matter was adjourned *en-bloc* due to pandemic Covid-19 situation, therefore, the ordersheet during the lockdown period is not on record.**

Present : Sh. Kartikey Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Pooja Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant nos. 2 to 4.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff/ PW1, who is resident of Varanasi and could not appear today as he was under impression that the matter would be taken up through VC. He seeks an adjournment. Granted.

**Put up for PE on 02.12.2021.**

**(Manish Sharma)**

**ADJ-01/West/ 07.09.2021**