

Civ DJ 13012/16

SUNNY JOHAR Vs. JAGDISH VERMA

02.12.2021

Present : Sh. Aagam Jain, proxy for Sh Kartikey Kumar, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Id. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter was listed today for evidence of plaintiff, however, no PW is present.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today. Adjournment is opposed by counsel for the defendant.

However, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for lead his evidence, subject to imposition of cost of Rs.5,000/-.

Put up for PE on **10.02.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi