

Civ DJ 13012/16

SUNNY JOHAR Vs. JAGDISH VERMA

18.10.2022

Present : Sh. Atul Parmar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Dharmendar Kumar, proxy counsel for defendant no.

1.

Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2,3

& 4.

PW Sunny Johar is present.

Today the case is fixed for cross examination of PW Sunny Johar by defendant no. 1. However, proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 seeks adjournment of the case as the main counsel is not well today.

In view of above, in the interest of justice last opportunity is granted to defendant no. 1 for cross examination of PW Sunny Johar subject to payment of cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the plaintiff on next date.

List the matter for payment of cost and cross examination of PW Sunny Johar on 06.01.2023.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi