

Civ DJ 13012/16
SUNNY JOHAR Vs. JAGDISH VERMA

06.01.2023

Present: Sh. Rajesh Yadav and Sh. Raju Kumar, counsels for
plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiff filed. Same
is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment to inspect
the file.

List for remaining cross examination of PW1 on
09.03.2023.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi