

CS No. 13012/16
Sunny Johar Vs. Jagdish Verma

10.03.2023

In view of Circular No. 823/I-G-4/Genl.I/DHC dated 07.03.2023, 09.03.2023 was declared holiday, matter is taken up today.

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Prashant Kumar Mittal, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant nos. 2 and 3.

Case is at the stage of PE.

No PW is present today.

Put up for purpose fixed on 11.05.2023.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/10.03.2023