

Civ DJ 13012/16  
SUNNY JOHAR  
Vs.  
JAGDISH VERMA

11.05.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Yadav.  
None for defendant no. 1.  
Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 to  
4.

Perusal of record shows that case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1 on behalf of defendant no. 1. Defendant no. 2 to 4 has already cross-examined PW-1. Perusal of record further shows that several opportunities have already been granted for cross-examination of PW-1 to defendant no. 1. Further opportunity is closed.

It is submitted that there is no other witness in PE. On submissions, PE is closed.

Matter be put up for DE. Defendants are directed to supply the advance copy of affidavit to other side.

Put up on **22.07.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.05.2023