

Civ DJ 13012/16
SUNNY JOHAR Vs. JAGDISH VERMA

16.09.2023

Present: Sh. Rajesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Disha Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no .1.
Sh. Rajkumar Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
no. 2 to 4.

In this matter, one application u/s 151 CPC for recalling of order dated 11.05.2023 has been moved by defendant no. 1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he is supplying the copy of reply of the same to defendant no. 1, however, plaintiff is not available today so Court copy shall be filed on next date of hearing.

One application u/s 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff whereby plaintiff wants to file on record the English Translation of the sale deed which is in Urdu language. Copy of the same is supplied to other side.

Put up for reply and arguments on said application as well as arguments on abovesaid application on **02.11.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.09.2023