

Civ DJ 13012/16
SUNNY JOHAR Vs. JAGDISH VERMA

02.11.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Disha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Dipanshu Vashisht, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
no. 2 to 4.

Two applications are pending disposal. One u/s 151 CPC
moved by defendant no. 1 and another u/s 151 CPC moved on behalf
of plaintiff.

As none is present for plaintiff, matter be put up for
purpose fixed i.e. reply and arguments on applications on **16.12.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.11.2023

At 11:00

At this stage, Sh. Rajesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
appeared. He is informed about proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.11.2023