

Civ DJ 13012/16
SUNNY JOHAR Vs. JAGDISH VERMA

18.03.2024

Present: Sh. Raju Dubey, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Priya, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Mukesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
connected through VC.
Sh. Sumit Goswami, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.
2 to 4.

Perusal of record shows that on last date of hearing, application u/s 151 CPC moved by plaintiff was allowed and thereby plaintiff was permitted to lead further PE regarding the translation of the sale deed. In the ordersheet of last order, it is mentioned that for said purpose PW-1 shall be examined, however, ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that author of the translation is translator and he will be examined for the purpose of exhibition of said translation. His submission is accepted.

In view of the same, put up for examination of translator regarding the translation of sale deed for next date of hearing.

Put up on **04.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.03.2024