

Civ DJ 13012/16
SUNNY JOHAR Vs. JAGDISH VERMA

04.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Yadav and Sh. Raju Dubey, Ld. counsels for
plaintiff.

Ms. Priya, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Sumit Goswami, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.
2 to 4.

Matter is fixed for examination/evidence of translator,
however, he is not present. Request is made on behalf of plaintiff to
summon said witness. In view of the same, translator be summoned on
filing of PF for next date of hearing. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up on 27.07.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.05.2024