

Civ DJ 13012/16
SUNNY JOHAR Vs. JAGDISH VERMA

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Yadav alongwith Sh. Hakikat Yadav, Id counsel
for plaintiff.

Sh. Mukesh Goel, Id counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Id counsel for defendant nos.2 to 4.

PW-3, summoned witness Sh. Abul Hasan is examined,
cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Matter be put up for arguments on application under
Section 151 CPC moved by defendant no.1 on next date of hearing.

Put up on **21.09.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/27.07.2024