

Civ DJ 13012/16
SUNNY JOHAR Vs. JAGDISH VERMA

29.01.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Yadav, Id counsel for plaintiff alongwith
PW-1.

Sh. Mukesh Goel, Id counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Sumit Goswami and Ms. Isha Sharma, Id proxy
counsels for defendant no.2 to 4.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1 on
behalf of defendant no.1. Previous cost of Rs.8,000/- is paid by
defendant no.1. Same is received on behalf of plaintiff.

PW-1 is partly cross-examined. Put up for remaining
cross-examination of PW-1 on behalf of defendant no.1 on **29.03.2025**
at 12:00 noon.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/29.01.2025