

Civ Dj no. 13012/16

Sunny Johar Vs Jagdish Verma

26.07.2025

In pursuance to office order no. 822/16924-16943 cases transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/ 2025 dated 09.06.2025, filed has been received by way of transfer.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Yadav, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Kiran, Ld proxy counsel for D-1.
Ms. Isha Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for D-2 to D-4.

PW-1 is present for cross examination.

Ld proxy counsel for D-1 seeks an adjournment for cross examination of PW-1, on the ground that main counsel has gone to Punjab due to exam his son and Ld counsel for plaintiff was inform about this fact yesterday evening.

Cross examination of PW-1 on behalf of D-2 to D-4 has already been concluded.

Today is the first date of hearing of the present case before undersigned as the matter has been received by way of transfer and not listed for Evidence by this court.

Considering the submission of Ld proxy counsel for D-1, one last adjournment is given to D-1 for concluding the cross examination of PW-1.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **05.12.2025**.

It is made clear that on that day, no adjournment shall be given to any of the parties for cross examination of PW1.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.07.2025