

## SUNNY JOHAR Vs. JAGDISH VERMA

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Hakikat Yadav, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Mukesh Goel, Ld counsel for D-1.  
Ms. Isha Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for D-2 to D-4.  
Defendant no. 3 in person.

PW-1 is not present for cross examination.

Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that he could not inform the Ld counsel for the plaintiff regarding the order dated 05.12.2025, which was passed after giving date 13.03.2026 to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is directed to produce PW-1 on the NDOH for cross examination.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 on **10.06.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
13.03.2026